-
D

er
iv

at
iv

es
25

-
-

25
(1

)
-

-
25

1
-

-
3,

84
0

-
-

3,
84

0
(1

)
-

3,
81

5
25

1
-

-
30

-J
un

-2
01

4
Fi

na
nc

ia
l

Li
ab

ili
ti

es
Pa

ya
bl

es
4,

62
4

-
-

4,
62

4
4,

62
4

-
4,

62
4

-
-

-
-

O
th

er
 li

ab
ili

tie
s

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
O

th
er

 li
ab

ili
tie

s
-

D
er

iv
at

iv
es

1,
42

0
-

-
1,

42
0

(7
4)

-
-

62
9

63
9

22
6

-
6,

04
4

-
-

1,
42

0
(7

4)
-

4,
62

4
62

9
63

9
22

6
-

Page  126   |   Department of the Premier and Cabinet Annual Report 2014–15

Notes to the Financial Statements

Interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The following tables represent a summary of the interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivity
of the Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for
the period and equity for a 100 basis points change in interest rates and 10% change in foreign
exchange rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

Interest Rate
-1% change +1% change

Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

30-Jun-15
Financial Assets
Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 32,045 (320) (320) 320 320
Receivables - - - - -
Other Financial Assets - - - - -

32,045 (320) (320) 320 320
Financial Liabilities
Payables - - - - -
Other liabilities - - - - -

- - - - -
30-Jun-14
Financial Assets
Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 31,166 (312) (312) 312 312
Receivables - - - - -
Other Financial Assets - - - - -

31,166 (312) (312) 312 312
Financial Liabilities
Payables - - - - -
Other liabilities - - - - -

- - - - -

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Annual Report 2014–15   |   Page  127

Notes to the Financial Statements

Foreign Exchange Rate
-10% change +10% change

Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

30-Jun-15
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 589.0 65.0 65.0 (54.0) (54.0)
Receivables 18.0 2.0 2.0 (0.1) (1.0)
Other Financial Assets - Derivatives 22.3 0.0 394.5 0.0 (321.9)

629.3 67.0 461.5 (55.0) (376.9)
Financial Liabilities
Payables 13 (1) (1) 1.1 1.1
Provisions 370 (41) (41) 33.6 33.6